DISCLOSURE OF REMUNERATION OF EMPLOYEES COVERED UNDER RULE 5(2) OF 
THE COMPANIES (APPOINTMENT AND REMUNERATION OF MANAGERIAL 
PERSONNEL) RULES, 2014 

None of the employees of your Company, who was employed throughout the Financial Year, was in 
receipt of remuneration in aggregate of Rs. 1,07,07,000/- (Rupees One Crore Seven Lakh and Seven 
Thousand only) or more or if employee form the part of the Financial Year was in receipt of remuneration 
of Rs. 8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight Lakh and Fifty Thousand only) or more per month. 

The disclosure pertaining to remuneration and other details as required under Section 197(12) 
of the Act read with Rule 5(1) of the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of Managerial 
Personnel) Rules, 2014 is annexed as Annexure V to this Report.